

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE  
PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION  
ONLY ON THIS PAGE

# TEGERA® 88800

Leather glove, 1,1-1,2 mm full grain cowhide, Cat. II, white, withstands contact heat up to 100°C, extra long, reinforced index finger, reinforced seams, Velcro®, for allround work



EN 420-2003+A1:2009  
EN 388 3133  
EN 407 42314X



MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: Leather, natural latex

SIZE 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12

DEXTERITY 5

EC TYPE EXAMINATION Notified Body: 0321 SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, United Kingdom



EJENDALS AB

Box 7, SE-793 21, Leksand, Sweden  
Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax +46 (0) 247 360 10  
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com

## BRUKSANVISNING KATEGORI II / MEDELHÖG RISK SE FRAMSIDAN FÖR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

Läs dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du använder produkten.

FÖRKLARING AV SYMBOLER  
0 = Under miniminivån för angiven enskild fara  
X = Har inte genomgått prövning eller metoden inte lämplig/relevant för produkten

EN 374-2:2003 	SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KEMIKALIER OCH MIKROORGANISMER - DEL 2: BESTÄNNING AV MOTSTÅND MOT PENETRATION	Nivå	1	2	3
	Handskarna har godkänts enligt kraven i EN 374-2 inklusive Annex 2 (AQL - Acceptable Quality Level).	AQL	< 4,0	< 1,5	< 0,65

EN 407:2004 	SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT TEMPERATURRISKEN (VÄRME OCH/ELLER ELD)	SKYDDSNIVÅ A-F Min. 0; Max. 4
	A: Antändningsmotstånd B: Kontaktvärme C: Konvektivvärme D: Strålningsvärme E: Små stänk av smält metall F: Stora mängder av smält metall	

EN 388:2003 	SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT MEKANISKA RISKEN SKYDDSHANDSKAR FÖR SVETSARE	EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 SKYDDSHANDSKAR FÖR SVETSARE	EN 16350:2014 SKYDDSHANDSKAR -ELEKTROSTATISKA EGENSKAPER
	A: Bågningsmotstånd B: Skärsmotstånd C: Rivmotstånd D: Punkteringsmotstånd	TYPA LÄGRE SMDIGHET / FINGERFÄRDIGHET (MED HÖGRE PRESTANDA I ÖVRIGT) TYPB HÖGRE SMDIGHET / FINGERFÄRDIGHET (MED LÄGRE PRESTANDA I ÖVRIGT)	EN 1149-2:1997 ELEKTROSTATISKA EGENSKAPER (VERTICAL RESISTANS) - Provningsmetod för mätning av elektrisk resistans genom ett material. EN ISO 10819:2013 VIBRATION OCH STÖT Hand-armvibrationer. Metod att mäta och bedöma vibrationsöverföring hos handskar till handleden

EN 511:2006 	SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA	EN 420:2003+A1:2009 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRAV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER Test tacklätse/fingerkänsla: Min. 1; Max. 5	EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRAV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER Test tacklätse/fingerkänsla: Min. 1; Max. 5
	A: Konvektivkyla B: Kontaktkyla C: Vattengenomträngning	LÄMPLIGA FÖR KONTAKT MED LIVSMEDEL Kontakta Ejendals för ytterligare information.	Handskar är kortare än standarden vilket kan bidra till ökad komfort vid t.ex. fimmerteringsarbeten.

**WARNING!** Den här produkten har designats för att ge sådant skydd som specificeras i enlighet med PPE 89/686/EC. Kom dock ihåg att ingen PPE-produkt kan ge fullständigt skydd och försiktighet måste alltid iaktas vid riskfyllda situationer. Skyddsnivåerna gäller för oavänd produkt och kan påverkas av den på frestning de utsätts för under användning t.ex. nötning, höga/låga temperaturer, degradation etc. Använd inte handskar nära rörliga maskindelar p.g.a risk för iakthugg. Livsviktig kontakt med öppen låga om handskarna har skyddsnivå 1 eller 2 när det gäller delprov A (Motstånd mot antändning) i EN 407:2004. Om handskar består av flera lager material gäller skyddsnivåerna i EN 407:2004 och EN 511:2006 samtliga lager tillsammans. EN 511:2006 innebär med avseende på maximal exponeringsrisk måste göras vid val av lämplig handskar. EN 511:2006 bilaga B, Tabell B.1 visar olika parametrar att ta hänsyn till. Studier har visat på samband mellan dessa parametrar och den grad av isolering som behövs för att skydda mot kyla. Tabellen i bilaga B i EN 342:2004 visar exempel på sådana data. För EN 388:2003 gäller resultaten för materialen hop eller det med högsta värdet. I EN 12477:2001 ingår ingen prövning gällande skydd mot UV-strålning däremot släpper svetshandskarna inte igenom strålningen så länge de är hela. Smutsiga och blöta handskar kan innebära ökad risk för användaren då de bl.a. minskar den elektriska resistansen. Svetshandskar skyddar inte mot eventuellt elektrisk chock p.g.a. defekt utrustning eller annan strömförande risk situation.

**STORLEK OCH PASSFORM:** Handskarna följer kraven i EN 420:2003 om inget annat anges på anvisningens första sida. Där finns också uppgift om smidighet (taktiska egenskaper) vilket mäts i skala 1-5, där 5 är högsta nivån. Vajr rätt storlek, för att uppnå optimal säkerhet och funktion. **FÖRVARING OCH TRANSPORT:** Förvaras helst torrt och mörkt i originalförpackning vid +10 - +30°C. **HÅLLBARHET:** För engångshandskar 36 månader från tillverkningsdatum vilket anges på förpackningen. **INSPEKTION FÖRE ANVÄNDNING:** Använd aldrig en skadad produkt. Om produkten skadas: ge den inte optimalt skydd utan ska kasseras. **RENGÖRING:** Använd inte kemikalier eller vassa föremål vid rengöring. Handskar märkta med tvättsymbol, har genom standardiserad prövning, väl på bibehållen skyddsfunktion efter tvätt. **AVFALL:** Enligt lokala regler och rutiner. **ALLERGENI:** Produkten kan innehålla ämnen som för vissa personer kan bidra till allergisk reaktion. Om överkänslighet skulle uppträda avbryt användningen. Kontakta Ejendals för ytterligare information.

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE CATEGORY II / INTERMEDIATE DESIGN SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Carefully read these instructions before using this product.

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS  
0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard  
X = Not submitted to the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material

EN 374-2:2003 	PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST CHEMICALS AND MICRO-ORGANISMS - PART 2: DETERMINATION OF RESISTANCE TO PENETRATION	Level	1	2	3
	Gloves are sampled and tested for leakage in accordance with EN 374-2 including Annex A (AQL - Acceptable Quality Level).	AQL	< 4,0	< 1,5	< 0,65

EN 407:2004 	PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST THERMAL RISKS (HEAT AND/OR FIRE)	PERFORMANCE A-F Min. 0; Max. 4
	A: Burning behavior B: Contact heat C: Convective heat D: Radiant heat E: Small splashes of molten metal F: Large quantities of molten metal	

EN 388:2003 	PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS	EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 PROTECTIVE GLOVES FOR WELDERS	EN 16350:2014 PROTECTIVE GLOVES -ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES
	A: Bågningsmotstånd B: Skärsmotstånd C: Rivmotstånd D: Punkteringsmotstånd	EN 12477:2001 PROTECTIVE GLOVES FOR WELDERS TYPA LOWER DEXTERITY (WITH HIGHER OTHER PERFORMANCE) TYPB HIGHER DEXTERITY (WITH LOWER OTHER PERFORMANCE)	EN 1149-2:1997 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING - ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES - PART 2: Test method for measurement of the electrical resistance through a material (vertical resistance). EN ISO 10819:2013 MECHANICAL VIBRATION AND SHOCK Hand-arm vibration. Measurement and evaluation of the vibration transmissibility of gloves at the palm of the hand

EN 511:2006 	PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST COLD	EN 420:2003+A1:2009 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND TEST METHODS Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5	EN 420:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND TEST METHODS Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5
	A: Convective cold B: Contact cold C: Water penetration	SUITABLE FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD Contact Ejendals for more information.	The glove is shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work.

**WARNING!** This product is designed to provide protection specified in PPE 89/686/EC with the detailed levels of performance presented below. However, always remember that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be taken when exposed to risks. The performance levels are for products in new condition and do not reflect the actual duration of protection in the workplace due to other factors influencing the performance such as temperature, abrasion, degradation, etc. Do not use these gloves near moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. If the gloves have a performance level 1 or 2 in burning behavior in EN 407:2004 the gloves should not come in contact with naked flame. EN 407:2004 and EN 511:2006: if the glove consists of separate parts which are not permanently interconnected, the performance levels and the protection apply to the complete assembly. EN 511: Care must be taken when choosing the correct glove with regards to the maximum user exposure. EN 511:2006 Annex B Table B.1 shows various parameters to be considered. Studies have established certain correlations between these parameters and the level of thermal insulation required to protect in cold conditions. The table given in Annex B of EN 420:2004 is an example of such data. For gloves with two or more layers the overall classification of EN 388:2003 does not necessarily reflect the performance of the outmost layer. EN 12477:2001 has no standardised test method at present for detecting UV penetration of materials for gloves but the current methods of construction of protective gloves for welders do not normally allow penetration of UV radiation. When gloves are intended for arc welding, these gloves do not provide protection against electric shock caused by defective equipment or live working, and the electrical resistance is reduced if gloves are wet, dirty or soaked with sweat, which could increase the risk. EN 16350:2014: The person wearing the electrostatic dissipative protective gloves shall be properly earthed, e.g., by wearing a protective footwear. Electrostatic dissipative protective gloves shall not be unpacked, opened, adjusted or removed whilst in flammable or explosive atmospheres or while handling flammable or explosive substances. The electrostatic properties of the protective gloves might be adversely affected by ageing, wear, contamination and damage, and might not be sufficient for oxygen-enriched flammable atmospheres where additional assessments are necessary.

**FITTING AND SIZING:** All sizes comply with the EN 420:2003 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front page. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either too loose or too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection. **STORAGE AND TRANSPORT:** Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10° - +30°C. **SHELF LIFE:** For disposable gloves 36 months from manufacturing date. Manufacturing date is given on the package. **INSPECTION BEFORE USE:** If the product becomes damaged it will NOT provide the optimal protection and must be disposed of. Never use a damaged product. **CLEANING:** Do not use any chemicals or sharp-edged objects for cleaning the gloves. Gloves marked with a washing symbol have through standardised testing demonstrated continued performance after washing. **DISPOSAL:** According to local environmental legislations. **ALLERGENS:** This product contains components that may be a potential risk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitivity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

## KÄYTTÖOHJEET KATEGORIA II / KESKISUURI VAARA KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tämän tuotteen käyttöä.

KUVAAMERKKEJEN SELITYS  
0 = Alltaas suoritustyyppiin vähimmäistason tietty yksittäinen vaaran osalta  
X = Ei testattu tai testimenetelmä ei sovellu käsiin rakenteen tai materiaalin tasuun

EN 374-2:2003 	KEMIKAALILEITÄ JA MIKRO-ORGANISMIEN SUOJAAMAT KÄSIEN: OSA 2: PENETRAATION VASTUSTUSKYKYN MÄÄRITÄMINEN	Tasuo	1	2	3
	Käsiensidettä otetaan nähtäväksi, jolle tehdään vuoto-testi. EN 374-2-standardin hyväksytyt lähtökäsitteet koskevan liitteen A (AQL - Acceptable Quality Level) mukaisesti.	AQL	< 4,0	< 1,5	< 0,65

EN 407:2004 	SUOJAKÄSIEN, KUUMALTA JA TULELTA SUOJAAMAT KÄSIEN: OSA 2: PENETRAATION VASTUSTUSKYKYN MÄÄRITÄMINEN	SUORITUSKYKY A-F Min. 0; Max. 4
	A: Systeemien kestävyys B: Kontaktlämmön kestävyys C: Konvektivlämmön kestävyys D: Säteilylämmön kestävyys E: Suojaus pientä sulista metalliosista F: Suojaus suurella määrällä sulista metalleita	

EN 388:2003 	MEKAANISILTA VAARAILTA SUOJAAMAT KÄSIEN	EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 SUOJAKÄSIEN HITSAAJILLE	EN 16350:2014 PROTECTIVE GLOVES -ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES
	A: Bågningsmotstånd B: Skärsmotstånd C: Rivmotstånd D: Punkteringsmotstånd	EN 12477:2001 SUOJAKÄSIEN HITSAAJILLE TYYPPIA ALEMMAN TASON ISTUVUUS (KORKEAMPAI MUU SUORITUSKYKY) TYYPPI B KORKEAMMAN TASON ISTUVUUS (ALEMPI MUU SUORITUSKYKY)	EN 1149-2:1997 SUOJAKÄSIEN - SÄHKÖSTAATITSET OMINAISUDET - OSA 2: Testimenetelmä resistanssin mittaamiseen (materiaalin pysty suuntaan resistanssi)

EN 511:2006 	KYLÄLTÄ SUOJAAMAT KÄSIEN	EN 420:2003+A1:2009 SUOJAKÄSIEN - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT Turvokerkkyys/orminippäpää: Min. 1; Max. 5	EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSIEN - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT Turvokerkkyys/orminippäpää: Min. 1; Max. 5
	A: Konvektivkylmyys B: Kontaktkylmyys C: Vedeipääpää	KYLMÄLTÄ SUOJAAMAT KÄSIEN A: Jäähdytyskylmyys B: Kosketuskylmyys C: Vedeipääpää	Käsiin on lyhyempi kuin standardin antamat mitat. Tämän avulla voidaan edistää käyttökäytävyyttä esim. asennustyössä.

**VAROITUS!** Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu antamaan PPE 89/686/EC:n normin mukaisen suojan alla esitetyillä yksityiskohtaisilla suoritustyyppiosilla. On kuitenkin aina muistettava, että henkilökohtaisen suojaimen käyttö ei voi taata täydellistä suojasta ja siksi on noudatettava jatkuvasti varoitusasia. Suoritustyyppiosat ilmaisevat uusien käsiiniden suoritustyyppien, evätkä ne kuvasta suojaimen todellista kestoaikaa työpaikalla joutuen muista tilanteeseen vaikuttavista tekijöistä, kuten lämpötilasta, hankauksesta, laadun heikkenemisestä jne. Älä käytä näitä käsiäntä läikkävien osien tai suojaamattomia osia sisältävien koneistojen lähellä. Jos käsiin suojasto on EN 407:2004-normin palamiskestävyystestimenetelmän mukaan I tai 2, käsiin ei saa päästä kosketuksiin avotulen kanssa. EN 407:2004 ja EN 511:2006: jos käsiin koostuu erillisistä osista, jotta ei ole yhdistetty toisiinsa kiinteästi, suoritustyyppiosat ja suojaus kuvustavat vain koko kokonaisuuden ominaisuuksia. EN 511:2006:n käsiiniden valitsemiseksi on tehtävä maksimaalinen altistusriskin esitysmittaukset. EN 511:2006: Liite B, Taulukko B.1 sisältää ohjeita parametreille ja eristäyksiä, joka tarvitaan kylmältä suojatuoksi. EN 342:2004 -liitteen B taulukossa on esimerkkejä tällaisista tiedoista. Kun käsiinessä on vähintään kaksi kerrosta, EN 388:2003 -normin yleisluokitus ja standardeista tuetaan ulomman kerroksen suoritustyyppiosat. EN 12477:2001 -normissa ei ole tällä hetkellä standardoituja testausmenetelmiä käsiinien eristävien UV-säteilyn läpäisevyyden mittaamiseen, mutta hiisäajien suojakäsiiniden nykyinen tyyppi valmistusmenetelmät eivät normaalisti mahdollista UV-säteilyn läpäisyä. Kun käsiin on tarkoitettu kaarittuokseen, nämä käsiin eivät sovellu suojaamaan muista tilanteeseen vaikuttavista tekijöistä, kuten esitysmittauksella, hankauksesta, laadun heikkenemisestä jne.

**SOVIITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA:** Kaikki koot täyttävät EN 420:2003-normin mukavuden, istuvuuden ja taipuvuuden osalta, ellei otuvuutta muuta mainita. Käsiin voi olla mukavampi tehäessä hiinonemokkain asennustöitä. Käytä vain sopivalla muuta mainita. Liian löysät tai tiukat tuotteet estävät liikkeitä evätkä anna optimaalista suojasta. **VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS:** Säilytys alkuperäispakkauksessaan kuivassa ja pimeässä +10 - +30°C. **SÄILYVYSAIKA:** Kertakäyttöisille käsiinille 36 kuukautta valmistuspäivämäärästä. Valmistuspäivämäärä mainitaan pakkauksessa. **KÄYTTÖÄ EDELTÄVÄ TARKASTUS:** Varoittu tuote on hävitettävä. **PUHDISTAMINEN:** Älä käytä käsiiniden puhdistamiseen kemikaaleja tai teräväreunaisia esineitä. Tuotteet joutessa on pesuhie otat standardisoidussa testauskeskuksessa otettanut säilytyspöytäsuojaimensa puhtaus pesun jälkeen. **HÄVITTÄMINEN:** Pakkailisten ympäristönsäädännön mukaisesti. **ALLERGENIT:** Tämä tuote saattaa sisältää aineosia, jotka voivat mahdollisesti aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita. Älä käytä tuotetta, jos saat yllerykkyöireita. Kysy tarvittaessa lisätietoja Ejendalsilta.

BRUKSANSVIENING KATEGORI II / MIDDELHØJRSIKKO DA SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIK INFORMATION

Læs instruktionerne grundigt, før I brugt angat af dette produkt. FORKLARING TIL PIKTogramMER 0 = Under minimumskravet til ydelevnesniveau for den pågældende individuelle fare X = Ikke stillet til prøvning eller test i forbindelse med håndskede sikkerheds eller materiale

Table with 4 columns: Niveau (1, 2, 3), AQL (<4.0, <1.5, <0.65), and icons for chemical, fire, and electrical hazards.

EN 407:2004 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD TERMISKE RISIKOER (VARME OG/ELLER LLD) A: Brandbrændbarhed B: Kontaktvarme C: Konvektionsvarme D: Strålevarme E: Smeltet metall G: Smeltet metall F: Stort støv af smeltet metall

EN 388:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISIKI Gennembrængelsesniveau er målt fra håndryggen område. YDELESE Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 12477:2001+A1:2005 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER TIL SVÆJERE EN 12477:2001 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER TIL SVÆJERE TYPE A GAVNER FINGERSPIDSPINNELMELLE (MED HØJERE ANDEN YDEVNE) TYPE B HØJERE FINGERSPIDSPINNELMELLE (MED LAVERE ANDEN YDEVNE)

EN 1511:2006 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD KULDE A: Konvektionskølle B: Kontaktkølle C: Vasspenetration YDELESE Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 420:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG PRØVNINGSMETODER EN 420:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG PRØVNINGSMETODER YDELESE Min. 0; Maks. 4

ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er udviklet til at yde beskyttelse, specificeret i PPE 89/686/EC, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor. Husk dog altid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skal udvises forsigtighed ved udsættelse for farlige kemikalier eller andre situationer med høj risiko. Niveauet for ydeevne gælder kun nye produkter. Denne information afspjeler ikke den faktiske beskyttelsestilstand på arbejdspladsen, på grund af andre faktorer, der påvirker ydeevne, som temperatur, silagte, nedbrydning, osv. Håndskerne må ikke benyttes i nærvær af bevægelige dele eller maskiner med bevægtede dele. Hvis håndskerne har ydelevnesniveau 1 eller 2 i brandhænder, EN 407:2004, må håndskerne ikke komme i kontakt med åben ild. EN 407:2004 og EN 12477:2001 beskyttelse: Hvis håndskerne indeholder separate dele som ikke er permanent del af produktet, vil ydeevnen samt beskyttelse niveauet kun henviser til det færdige produkt (EN 511) Der skal foretages en bedømmelse af ydeevnen, der maksimalt eksponeringsrisiko ved valg af vælgst håndskede. EN 511:2006 Bilag B, Tabel B1 viser for forskellige parametre, der skal testes hensyn til. Studier har påvist sammenhængen mellem disse parametre og den grad af isolering, der er nødvendig for at beskytte mod kulde. Tabellen bilag B i EN 342:2004 viser eksempler på sådanne data. De forskellige ydelevnesværdier i hvis håndskerne består af flere dele, gælder beskyttelsesniveauet (EN 511) og EN 407 kun når alle dele er samlet. For håndskerne med to eller flere lag af spjælder den samlede klassificering (EN 388:2003) ikke nødvendigvis ydelevnesniveauet i de yderste lag. I tabellen til højre er angivet de relevante standardiserede registreringer af gennembrængning af UV-stråling i materialer til håndskerne, men de nuværende metoder til konstruktion af beskyttelseshåndsker til svøjere tillader normalt ikke gennembrængning af UV-stråler. Svøjeshandsker beskytter ikke imod elektriske støt, forårsaget af defekt udstyr. Svøjeshandsker der er svøjede, våde eller genbrændt af svød, kan være risikofor brugeren, da det mindsker den elektriske modstand. Dette kan øge risikoen.

PASSFORM OG STØRRELSE: Alle størrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003 hvis ikke andet er forklaret på forklaring. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige størrelse. Produkter, der enten er for løse eller for stramme begrænser bevægelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau. HVEJEDING OG TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tørt og mørkt i den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10 ° - +30 ° C. På engangshandsker 36 måneder fra fremstillingsdato. Fremstillingsdato står på emballagen. INSPEKTION FOR BRUG: Hvis produktet bliver beskadiget, yder det ikke den optimale beskyttelse og skal kasseres. Anvend aldrig et beskadiget produkt. RENGØRING: Bønyl aldrig håndskerne eller skarp genstand til rengøring. Håndsker markeret med de viske symboler har ingenem rengøring. Rengør kun med vand og sæbe. VEDLÆG: Beskyttelse af håndskerne mod UV-stråling kræver regelmæssig rengøring. ALLEGENHEDE: Produktet indeholder komponenter, der kan udsætte for allergisk reaktion. Må ikke anvendes i tilfælde af overfølsomhed. Der kan være behov for særlig analyse og rådgivning. Kontakt Ejendoms til tvivlsituationer.

MODET EMBLEMI VOIR CATEGORIE II / CONCEPTION INTERMÉDIAIRE FR

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. EXPLICATION DES PICTOGRAMMES 0 = ou le niveau de performance minimal pour le risque individuel donné X = non testés ou méthode d'essai utilisée non adaptée au type de gainet/matériau

EN 374-2:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES PRODUITS CHIMIQUES ET LES MICRO-ORGANISMES - PARTIE 2: DÉTERMINATION DE LA RÉSISTANCE À LA PÉNÉTRATION Niveau 1 2 3 AQL <4.0 <1.5 <0.65

EN 407:2004 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES THERMIQUES (CHALEUR ET/OU FEU) A: Comportement à la flamme B: Chaleur de contact C: Chaleur de convection D: Chaleur rayonnante E: Pellets perforantes de métal en fusion F: Grandes quantités de métal en fusion PERFORMANCE A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 388:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MÉCANIQUES Les indices de protection sont mesurés au niveau de la paume du gainet. YDELESE Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 12477:2001+A1:2005 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MÉCANIQUES EN 12477:2001 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MÉCANIQUES TYPE A DEXTERITÉ MOINDRE (AVEC AUTRE PERFORMANCE SUPÉRIEURE) TYPE B DEXTERITÉ SUPÉRIEURE (AVEC AUTRE PERFORMANCE INFÉRIEURE)

EN 511:2006 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LE FROID A: Froid de convection B: Froid de contact C: Infiltration de l'eau PERFORMANCE A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 420:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION - EXIGENCES GÉNÉRALES ET MÉTHODES D'ESSAI EN 420:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION - EXIGENCES GÉNÉRALES ET MÉTHODES D'ESSAI Test de dextérité Min. 1; Maks. 5

AVERTISSEMENT! Ce produit est conçu pour offrir la protection définie dans la Directive Européenne 89/686/CE pour les EPI avec les niveaux de performance présents ci-dessous. Gardiez cependant à l'esprit qu'un élément de l'EPI ne peut fournir une protection complète et qu'il convient de toujours prendre ses précautions. Les niveaux de performance concernent les produits à l'état neuf; ils ne reflètent en aucun cas la durée réelle de protection sur le lieu de travail dû à l'influence d'autres facteurs - tels que la température, l'abrasion, la dégradation etc. Ne pas utiliser ces gants à proximité de machines et outils en mouvement. Si le comportement au feu des gants a un niveau de performance compris entre 1 et 2 selon la norme EN 407:2004, ils ne devraient pas entrer en contact avec une flamme. Les normes EN 407:2004 et EN 511:2006 stipulent que si le gant est constitué de plusieurs parties, non-connectées de façon permanente, alors les niveaux de performance et la protection s'appliquent uniquement au tout comme ensemble (EN 511). Le choix des gants devra faire l'objet d'une attention particulière, ceux-ci devant respecter l'exposition maximale de l'utilisateur énoncée dans la norme EN 511:2006. Le tableau B1 de l'annexe B liste les différents paramètres à prendre en considération. Des études ont établi des corrélations entre ces paramètres et l'isolation thermique requise pour assurer une protection contre le froid. Le tableau donné dans l'annexe B de EN 420:2004 est un exemple de ces données. La classification générale EN 388:2003 des gants comportant 2 ou plusieurs couches ne reflète pas nécessairement la performance de la couche de surface. La norme EN 12477:2001 ne possède pas encore de test standardisé qui puisse détecter le degré de pénétration des UV à travers les matériaux du gant; cependant, les méthodes actuelles de fabrication des gants de protection pour soudeurs ne permettent pas la pénétration des radiations UV. Les gants de gants sont destinés à la soudure à l'arc; ces gants ne fournissent aucune protection contre les chocs électriques causés par un équipement défectueux ou un travail sous tension. De plus, la performance électrique est amoindrie lorsque les gants sont mouillés, sales ou imbibés de suie; cela peut en effet accroître les risques.

AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes à l'EN 420:2003 en ce qui concerne le confort, l'ajustement et la dextérité, sauf mention contraire en particulier. Ne portez que des produits de taille adaptée. Les produits trop amples ne permettent pas de garantir une protection optimale. ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conservez les gants dans un endroit sec et sombre, de préférence dans l'emballage d'origine, à une température comprise entre 10° et 30° C. DURÉE DE VIE: 36 mois à compter de la date de fabrication pour les gants à usage unique. La date de fabrication est indiquée sur l'emballage. PRÉCAUTION EMPLOI: Ne pas utiliser lors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessous. Veillez à l'intégrité de vos gants avant et pendant l'utilisation, les remplacer si nécessaire. ENTRETIEN: Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques et/ou autres objets tranchants pour nettoyer les gants. Les gants pourvu d'un signe de lavage ont démontré par des tests standardisés que le lavage n'a aucun impact sur sa performance. ELIMINATION: Conformément aux législations environnementales locales. ALLERGENES: Ce produit contient des composants pouvant entraîner une série de réactions allergiques. Ne pas utiliser en cas d'hypersensibilité. Contacter l'Ejendoms pour plus d'information.

BRUKSANSVIENING KATEGORI II / MITTLERS RISIKO DE BITTE DE PRODUKTSPESIFISCHEN INFORMATION AUF DER VORBEREITETE BEACHTEN

Nachfolgeangabe bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfältig durchlesen! ERKLÄRUNG DER PIKTogramME 0 = unter der Mindestanforderung für das vorliegende individuelle Risiko X = nicht zum Testen oder Material in Verbindung mit Handschutzhandschuhen

EN 374-2:2003 SCHUTZHANDSCHEN GEGEN CHEMISCHEN UND MIKROORGANISMEN - TEIL 2: BESTIMMUNG DES WIDERSTANDES GEGEN PENETRATION Stufe 1 2 3 AQL <4.0 <1.5 <0.65

EN 407:2004 HANDSCHÜTZE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR THERMISCHEN RISIKOEN (HITZE UND/ODER FEUER) Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen A: Brand B: Kontakthitze C: Konvektionshitze D: Strahlungshitze E: Kleiner geschmolzene Metallspritzemengen F: Großer geschmolzene Metallspritzemengen LEISTUNG A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 388:2003 HANDSCHÜTZE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKOEN Die Schutzleistung wird an der Handfläche des Handschutzes gemessen. LEISTUNG A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 12477:2001+A1:2005 SCHUTZHANDSCHÜTZE FÜR SCHWEISER EN 12477:2001 SCHUTZHANDSCHÜTZE FÜR SCHWEISER TYPE A ERGÄNZIGES FINGERSPIZ - ZENGERFÜH (ANDERE LEISTUNGSEIGENSCHAFTEN) TYPE B MEHRERES FINGERSPIZ - ZENGERFÜH (ANDERE LEISTUNGSEIGENSCHAFTEN) TYPE C MEHRERES FINGERSPIZ - ZENGERFÜH (ANDERE LEISTUNGSEIGENSCHAFTEN)

EN 511:2006 HANDSCHÜTZE FÜR DEN KÄLTESCHUTZ A: Konvektionskälte B: Kontaktkälte C: Wasserpennetration LEISTUNG A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 420:2003 SCHUTZHANDSCHÜTZE - ALLGEMEINE ANFORDERUNGEN UND TESTMETHODEN TEST TAKTILITÄT/FINGERSPIZEMERKE Min. 1; Maks. 5 EN 420:2003 SCHUTZHANDSCHÜTZE - ALLGEMEINE ANFORDERUNGEN UND TESTMETHODEN TEST TAKTILITÄT/FINGERSPIZEMERKE Min. 1; Maks. 5

WARNHINWEISE! Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschutze. Die tatsächliche Haltbarkeit des Schutzes am Arbeitsplatz hängt auf Grund verschiedener Einflüsse wie Temperatur, Abrieb, Verschleiß usw. erheblich ab. Handschutze niemals in der Nähe von beweglichen oder ungesicherten Teilen einer Maschine verwenden, Einzugsgefahr. Sind die Handschutze mit der Leistungstufe 1 oder 2 nach EN 407:2004 gekennzeichnet, dürfen diese nicht in Kontakt mit offener Feuer kommen. Gemäß EN 407:2004 und EN 511:2006 sind die angegebenen Leistungsstufen nur auf das vollständige Produkt, nicht auf einzelne Teile des Handschutzes, EN 511: Bei der Auswahl der richtigen Handschutze ist Sorgfalt im Hinblick auf die spezielle Exposition des Benutzers erforderlich. EN 511: Anhang B, Tabelle B1 zeigt verschiedene zu beachtende Parameter. Unterschieden haben geringere Zusammenhang zwischen diesen Parametern und dem Grad der thermischen Isolation, der für den Schutz unter kalten Bedingungen erforderlich ist, auf. Die in Anhang B von EN 420:2004 aufgeführte Tabelle ist ein Beispiel für solche Daten. Bei Handschutze mit 2 oder mehr Schichten gibt die Gesamtklassifizierung gemäß EN 388:2003 nicht zwangsläufig die Leistung der Außenschicht wieder. EN 12477:2001 verfügt derzeit über keine standardisierte Testmethode um die Durchdringung von Schutzmaterialien durch UV-Strahlung zu erfassen, die derzeitige Konstruktion von Schutzhandschutze für Schweißler lässt normalerweise aber auch keine UV-Strahlung durch. Sind die Handschutze zum LichtbogenSchweißern vorgesehen, bieten diese keinen Schutz gegen Stromschlag durch schadhafte Geräte oder allgemeine Arbeiten an spannungsgeladenen Geräten. Der elektrische Widerstand sinkt und die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags erhöht sich, sollten die Handschutze feucht, schmutzig oder mit Schweiß voll gesaugt sein.

PASSFORM UND GRÖSSEN: Alle Größen entsprechen EN 420:2003 hinsichtlich Form, Passform und Beweglichkeit (Fingerfertigkeit), falls nicht anders auf der Vorseite angegeben. Tragen Sie nur Handschutze in passender Größe! Produkte, die entweder zu locker oder zu eng sind schränken die Bewegung ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz. LAGERUNG UND TRANSPORT: Möglichst trocken und dunkel in der Originalverpackung bei +10°C - +30°C lagern. HALTBARKEIT: Für Einweghandschutze 36 Monate ab Herstellungsdatum. Das Herstellungsdatum ist auf der Packung angegeben. VOR GEBRAUCH PRÜFEN: Wenn das Produkt beschädigt wurde, wird es NICHT den optimalen Schutz bieten und muss entsorgt werden. Niemals ein schadhaftes Produkt verwenden. SÄUBERUNG: Zur Reinigung der Handschutze keine spitzen, scharfkantigen Gegenstände und keine Chemikalien benutzen. Sind die Handschutze mit dem "waschbar" Symbol gekennzeichnet, können die Handschutze nach Anleitung gereinigt werden. Sie bieten weiterhin den angegebenen Schutz. ENTWURF: Gemäß den nationalen Regeln und Bestimmungen. ALLEGENHEITEN: Dieses Produkt enthält EN 420:2004 Anhang B, Tabelle B1 zeigt verschiedene zu beachtende Parameter. Unterschieden haben geringere Zusammenhang zwischen diesen Parametern und dem Grad der thermischen Isolation, der für den Schutz unter kalten Bedingungen erforderlich ist, auf. Die in Anhang B von EN 420:2004 aufgeführte Tabelle ist ein Beispiel für solche Daten. Bei Handschutze mit 2 oder mehr Schichten gibt die Gesamtklassifizierung gemäß EN 388:2003 nicht zwangsläufig die Leistung der Außenschicht wieder. EN 12477:2001 verfügt derzeit über keine standardisierte Testmethode um die Durchdringung von Schutzmaterialien durch UV-Strahlung zu erfassen, die derzeitige Konstruktion von Schutzhandschutze für Schweißler lässt normalerweise aber auch keine UV-Strahlung durch. Sind die Handschutze zum LichtbogenSchweißern vorgesehen, bieten diese keinen Schutz gegen Stromschlag durch schadhafte Geräte oder allgemeine Arbeiten an spannungsgeladenen Geräten. Der elektrische Widerstand sinkt und die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags erhöht sich, sollten die Handschutze feucht, schmutzig oder mit Schweiß voll gesaugt sein.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ КATEGORIЯ II / ПРОДВНУТИИ ДИЗАЙН RU

Перед использованием продукта внимательно ознакомьтесь с данной инструкцией ПОСЯНИЕНА К СИМВОЛАМ 0 = иже минимального уровня устойчивости к данному риску X = модель не проверялась для теста или метода тестирования не пригоден для данной модели

EN 374-2:2003 ПЕРЧАТКИ ДЛЯ ЗАЩИТЫ ОТ ХИМИЧЕСКИХ ВЕЩЕСТВ И МИКРООРГАНИЗМОВ - ЧАСТЬ 2: ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИЕ УСТОЙЧИВОСТИ К ПРОНИКНОВЕНИЮ Уровень 1 2 3 AQL <4.0 <1.5 <0.65

EN 407:2004 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ТЕРМИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ (ВЫСОКАЯ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА ИЛИЛИ ОГОНЬ) A: Воспламенение B: Контактная жара C: Конвективное тепло D: Тепловое излучение E: Конвекция жидкого расплавленного металла F: Большие объемы расплавленного металла ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТЬ A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 388:2003 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ МЕХАНИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ Уровни ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТИ измеряются в области ладонной части перчатки. LEISTUNG A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 12477:2001+A1:2005 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ОХОЛОДА A: Конвективный холод B: Контактный холод C: Проникновение воды ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТЬ A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 511:2006 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ОХОЛОДА A: Конвективный холод B: Контактный холод C: Проникновение воды ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТЬ A-F Min. 0; Maks. 4

EN 420:2003 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ - ОБЩИЕ ТРЕБОВАНИЯ И МЕТОДЫ ИСПЫТАНИЙ TEST НА ПОДХОДНОСТЬ ПЛАЩЕ: Min. 1; Maks. 5 EN 420:2003 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ - ОБЩИЕ ТРЕБОВАНИЯ И МЕТОДЫ ИСПЫТАНИЙ TEST НА ПОДХОДНОСТЬ ПЛАЩЕ: Min. 1; Maks. 5

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ! Данный продукт разработан для обеспечения защиты согласно директиве 89/686/EEC (информация по уровням защиты см. ниже). Тем не менее, помните о том, что ни одно средство индивидуальной защиты не может обеспечить абсолютную защиту. Уровни эффективности относятся к новым изделиям, без учета дополнительных факторов на рабочем месте, таких как температура, трясина, радиация. Если перчатки имеют уровень эффективности 1 или 2 по включению, в соответствии с Директивой, EN 407:2004, Contact с открытым огнем запрещен. Уровни эффективности, в соответствии с Директивой EN 511:2006, применяются только к изделию в целом, а не к его отдельным частям. EN 511: При выборе следует выбирать очень внимательно, с максимальной точностью учитывать факторы применения. EN 511:2006, в таблице B1, Приведены B указаны факторы, которые необходимо принимать во внимание. В процессе исследования взаимосвязь была определена взаимосвязь между этими факторами и уровнем теплоизоляции, необходимым для защиты в условиях высоких температур. В таблице, приведенной в приложении B к документу EN 420:2004 приведены примерные данные. Для перчаток с одной и большей количеством слоев комплексная классификация, в соответствии с Директивой EN 388:2003, не обязательно характеризует уровень устойчивости внешнего слоя. В настоящее время Директива EN 12477:2001 не включает стандартизированный метод тестирования для выявления проникновения УФ-лучей через одежду, материалы перчаток. Тем не менее, примененная методика разработки защитных перчаток для сварки, как правило, предполагает защиту от УФ-излучения. Перчатки, предназначенные для электродуговой сварки, не обеспечивают защиту от поражения электротоком вследствие дефектов оборудования или работы под напряжением. Электрические сопротивление перчаток снижается, если они мокрые, грязные или пропитаны потом - все эти факторы повышают риск.

РАЗМЕРЫ: Все размеры соответствуют Директиве EN 420:2003, описывающей нормы комфорта, посадки и оптимальной посадки. Если не оговорено на титульной странице. Рекомендуется носить перчатки только соответствующего размера. Как теория, так и сильный спортивный перчатка будут стоить движения, не обеспечивая оптимальный уровень защиты. ХРАНЕНИЕ И ТРАНСПОРТИРОВКА: Рекомендуется хранить в темном и сухом месте в оригинальной упаковке при температуре +10 ° - +30 ° C. РОК ГОДАСТИ ПИ ХРАНЕНИЯ: Для перчаток одноразового использования - 36 месяцев от даты производства. Дата производства указана на упаковке. Для перчаток других категорий, при соблюдении условий хранения, срок годности при хранении не устанавливается. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ: В соответствии с местными правилами захоронения отходов и требованиями. ALLEGENHEIT: Данный продукт содержит компоненты, которые могут вызвать аллергическую реакцию. Не используйте при аллергии на составляющие. ПРОВЕРКА ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЪЗОВАНИЕМ: Если продукт поврежден, он НЕ обеспечивает оптимальный уровень защиты такой перчаткой использовать. Никогда не используйте поврежденные продукты. ОЧИСТКА: Не используйте химические средства и острые предметы для очистки перчаток. Перчатки с символом "стирка возможна" обеспечивают заявленный уровень защиты и после стирки. УТИ

















Læs instruksioneerne grundigt, før I brugtagning af dette produkt. FORKLARING TIL PIKTogramMER

Table with 4 columns: Niveau (1, 2, 3), AQL (<4.0, <1.5, <0.65), and symbols (biohazard, flame, etc.)

EN 407-2004 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOT TERMISKE RISIKOER (VARMER OG/ELLER ILLD) with A-F performance table

EN 388:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOT MEKANISKE RISIKOER with A-F performance table

EN 12477:2001+1:1-2005 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER TIL SVÆBESØR with A-F performance table

EN 1149:2199 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER BEKLÆDNINGS-ANTISTATISKE EGENSKABER - DEL 2 with A-F performance table

EN 510:1989:2015 MEKANISK VIBRATION OG STØD with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003+1:1-2009 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG PRØVNINGSMETODER with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG PRØVNINGSMETODER with A-F performance table

ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er udviklet til at yde beskyttelse, specificeret i PPE 89/686/EC, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor...

PASSFORM OG STØRRELSE: Alle størrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003 hvis ikke andet er forklaret på forklaring...

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfältig durchlesen! ERKLÄRUNG DER PIKTogramME

EN 374-2:2003 SCHUTZHANDSCHAHE GEGEN CHEMISCHEN UND MIKROORGANISMEN-TEIL 2: BESTIMMUNG DES WIDERSTANDES GEGEN PENETRATION with A-F performance table

EN 407:2004 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR TERMISCHEN RISIKOEN (HITZE UND/ODER FEUER) with A-F performance table

EN 388:2003 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKOEN with A-F performance table

EN 12477:2001+1:1-2005 SCHUTZHANDSCHAHE FÜR SCHWEISSE with A-F performance table

EN 1149:2199 SCHUTZHANDSCHAHE BEKLEIDUNGS-ANTISTATISCHES EIGENSCHAFTEN TEIL 2 with A-F performance table

EN 510:1989:2015 MECHANISCHE VIBRATIONEN UND STÖSSE HAND-ARM-VIBRATIONEN with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003+1:1-2009 SCHUTZHANDSCHAHE - ALLGEMEINE ANFORDERUNGEN UND TESTMETHODEN with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003 SCHUTZHANDSCHAHE - ALLGEMEINE ANFORDERUNGEN UND TESTMETHODEN with A-F performance table

WARNHINWEIS! Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschuhe...

PASSFORM UND GRÖSSEN: Alle Größen entsprechen EN 420:2003 hinsichtlich Form, Passform und Beweglichkeit...

Læs instruksioneerne nøye før du bruker dette produktet. FORKLARING AV PIKTogramMER

EN 374-2:2003 VERNEHANDSKER MOT KEMIKALER OG MIKROORGANISMER - DEL 2, BESTEMMELSE AV MOTSTAND MOT GENNOMTRÆNGNING with A-F performance table

EN 407:2004 VERNEHANDSKER MOT TERMISKE RISIKOER (VARMER OG/ELLER ILLD) with A-F performance table

EN 388:2003 VERNEHANDSKER MOT MEKANISKE RISIKOER with A-F performance table

EN 12477:2001+1:1-2005 VERNEHANDSKER FOR SVÆBESØR with A-F performance table

EN 1149:2199 VERNEHANDSKER BEKLEIDUNGS-ANTISTATISKE EIGENSKAFTER (VERTIKAL MOTSTAND) with A-F performance table

EN 510:1989:2015 MEKANISK VIBRASJON OG STØT with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003+1:1-2009 VERNEHANDSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG PRØVNINGSMETODER with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003 VERNEHANDSKER - GENERELLE KRAV OG PRØVNINGSMETODER with A-F performance table

ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er laget for å gi beskyttelse som spesifisert i PPE 89/686/EC, med de detaljerte resultater som beskrives nedenfor...

PASSFORM OG STØRRELSE: Alle størrelser er i henhold til kravene i EN 420:2003 til komform, passform og beveglighet...

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. EXPLICATION DES PICTogramMES

EN 374-2:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES PRODUITS CHIMIQUES ET LES MICRO-ORGANISMES - PARTIE 2: DETERMINATION DE LA RESISTANCE A LA PENETRATION with A-F performance table

EN 407:2004 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES THERMIQUES (CHALEUR ET/OU FEU) with A-F performance table

EN 388:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES with A-F performance table

EN 12477:2001+1:1-2005 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MECANIQUES with A-F performance table

EN 1149:2199 VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION - PROPRIETES ELECTROSTATIQUES - PARTIE 2 with A-F performance table

EN 510:1989:2015 CHOC ET VIBRATION MECANIQUES with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003+1:1-2009 EXIGENCES GENERALES ET METHODES D'ESSAI with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION - EXIGENCES GENERALES ET METHODES D'ESSAI with A-F performance table

AVERTISSEMENT! Ce produit est conçu pour offrir la protection définie dans la Directive Européenne 89/686/CE pour les EPI avec les niveaux de performance présents ci-dessous...

AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes à l'EN 420:2003 en ce qui concerne le confort, l'ajustement et la dextérité...

Перед использованием продукта внимательно ознакомьтесь с данной инструкцией ПОСЯНИЕНА К СИМВОЛАМ

EN 374-2:2003 ПЕРЧАТКИ ДЛЯ ЗАЩИТЫ ОТ ХИМИЧЕСКИХ ВЕЩЕСТВ И МИКРООРГАНИЗМОВ - ЧАСТЬ 2: ОПРЕДЕЛЕНИЕ УСТОЙЧИВОСТИ К ПРОНИКНОВЕНИЮ with A-F performance table

EN 407:2004 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ТЕРМИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ (ВЫСОКАЯ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА ИЛИЛИ ОГОНЬ) with A-F performance table

EN 388:2003 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ МЕХАНИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ with A-F performance table

EN 12477:2001+1:1-2005 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ВОЗДЕЙСТВИЯ РАБОТ with A-F performance table

EN 1149:2199 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ВОЗДЕЙСТВИЯ РАБОТ with A-F performance table

EN 510:1989:2015 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ВОЗДЕЙСТВИЯ РАБОТ with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003+1:1-2009 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ - ОБЩИЕ ТРЕБОВАНИЯ И МЕТОДЫ ИСПЫТАНИЙ with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ - ОБЩИЕ ТРЕБОВАНИЯ И МЕТОДЫ ИСПЫТАНИЙ with A-F performance table

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ! Данный продукт разработан для обеспечения защиты согласно директиве 89/686/EEC (информация по уровням защиты см. ниже)...

РАЗМЕРЫ: Все размеры соответствуют Директиве EN 420:2003, описывающей нормы комфорта, посадки и оптимальной посадки...

Před použitím tohoto produktu si pozorně přečtete tyto pokyny. VYSVĚTLÉNÍ PIKTogramMŮ

EN 374-2:2003 OCHRANĚNÉ RUKAVICE CHRÁNÍCÍ PROTI CHEMICKÝM A MIKROORGANIZMŮM - ČÁST 2: ČASŮVÝSTRAŽNÝ TEST S OCHRANOU PŘED PRONÍKÁNÍM RUKAVICE jsou vyvíjeny a testovány z hlediska úniku v souladu s normou EN 374-2 včetně dotazů (AQL / Acceptance Quality Level, úroveň kvality přijatelnosti).

EN 407:2004 OCHRANĚNÉ RUKAVICE CHRÁNÍCÍ PŘED TEPLOTNÍMI RizIKY (TEPLEM NEBO OHNĚM) with A-F performance table

EN 388:2003 OCHRANĚNÉ RUKAVICE CHRÁNÍCÍ PŘED MECHANICKÝMI RizIKY with A-F performance table

EN 12477:2001+1:1-2005 OCHRANĚNÉ RUKAVICE PRO SVÄZEC TYP A NĚŽÍ OBRATNOST with A-F performance table

EN 1149:2199 OCHRANĚNÉ OBLEČENÍ - ELEKTROSTATICKÉ VLASTNOSTI with A-F performance table

EN 510:1989:2015 VIBRACE A RAZY with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003+1:1-2009 OCHRANĚNÉ RUKAVICE - OBECNÉ POKYNY K POUZITÍ with A-F performance table

EN 420:2003 OCHRANĚNÉ RUKAVICE - OBECNÉ POKYNY K POUZITÍ with A-F performance table

VAROVÁNÍ! Tento produkt je navrženo poskytovat ochranu uvedenou v normě PPE 89/686/ES s podobnými úrovnemi výkonnosti uvedenými níže...

MEŘENÍ A URČENÍ VELIKOSTI: Všechny velikosti odpovídají normě EN 420:2003 z hlediska pohodlí, velikosti a obrátivosti...





05/2016

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION ONLY ON THIS PAGE

TEGERA® 88800

Leather glove, 1,1-1,2 mm full grain cowhide, Cat. II, white, withstands contact heat up to 100°C, extra long, reinforced index finger, reinforced seams, Velcro®, for allround work



EN 407 4231:4X EN 388 3133 EN 420:2003+A1:2009



MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: Leather, natural latex

SIZE: 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12

DEXTERITY: 5

EC TYPE EXAMINATION Notified Body: 0321 SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

6 PAIRS



7 540118 315386

ONLY FOR EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS



EJENDALS AB

Box 7, SE-793 21, Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax +46 (0) 247 360 10

info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com

ejendals

BRUKSANVISNING KATEGORI II / MEDELHÖG RISK SE FRAMSIDAN FÖR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION SV

Läs dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du använder produkten.

FÖRKLARING AV SYMBOLER O = Under minimitävlings för angiven enskild fara X = Har inte genomgått provning eller metoden inte lämplig/relevant för produkten

Table with 2 columns: EN 374-2:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KEMIKALIER OCH MIKROORGANISMER... and a table with 4 columns: Nivå, 1, 2, 3 and 4 columns: AQL, <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

Table with 2 columns: EN 407:2004 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT TEMPERATURRISKEN (VÄRME OCH/ELLER ELD) and a table with 2 columns: SKYDDSNIVÅ A-F and a table with 2 columns: A: Antändningsmotstånd, B: Kontaktvärme, C: Konvektionsvärme, D: Strålningens värme, E: Små stänk av smält metall, F: Stora mängder av smält metall

Table with 2 columns: EN 388:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT MEKANISKA RISKEN and EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 SKYDDSHANDSKAR FÖR SVETSARE

Table with 2 columns: EN 1149-2:1997 ELEKTROSTATISKA EGENSKAPER (VERTICAL RESISTANS) and EN 10819:2013 VIBRATION OCH STÖT

Table with 2 columns: EN 511:2006 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA and EN 420:2003+ A1:2009 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

Table with 2 columns: EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER and EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

WARNING! Den här produkten har designats för att ge såddat skydd som specificeras i enlighet med PPE 89/686/EC. Kom dock ihåg att ingen PPE-produkt kan ge fullständigt skydd och försiktighet måste alltid iaktas vid riskfyllda situationer.

STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna följer kraven i EN 420:2003 om inget annat anges på anvisningens första sida. Där finns också uppgift om smidighet (taktiska egenskaper) vilket mäts i skala 1-5, där 5 är högsta nivån.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE CATEGORY II / INTERMEDIATE DESIGN SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION EN

Carefully read these instructions before using this product.

EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS O = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard X = Not submitted to the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material

Table with 2 columns: EN 374-2:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST CHEMICALS AND MICRO-ORGANISMS - PART 2: DETERMINATION OF RESISTANCE TO PENETRATION and a table with 4 columns: Level, 1, 2, 3 and 4 columns: AQL, <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

Table with 2 columns: EN 407:2004 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST THERMAL RISKS (HEAT AND/OR FIRE) and a table with 2 columns: PERFORMANCE A-F and a table with 2 columns: A: Burning behaviour, B: Contact heat, C: Convective heat, D: Radiant heat, E: Small splashes of molten metal, F: Large quantities of molten metal

Table with 2 columns: EN 388:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS and EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 PROTECTIVE GLOVES FOR WELDERS

Table with 2 columns: EN 1149-2:1997 ELEKTROSTATISKA EGENSKAPER (VERTICAL RESISTANS) and EN 10819:2013 VIBRATION OCH STÖT

Table with 2 columns: EN 511:2006 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST COLD and EN 420:2003+ A1:2009 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

Table with 2 columns: EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER and EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

WARNING! This product is designed to provide protection specified in PPE 89/686/EC with the detailed levels of performance presented below. However, always remember that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be taken when exposed to risks.

FITTING AND SIZING: All sizes comply with the EN 420:2003 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front page. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either too loose or too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET KATEGORIA II / KESKISUURI VAARA KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA FI

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tämän tuotteen käyttöä.

KUVAMERKKIEN SELITYS O = Alltaas suorituskäyttöön vähimmäistason tietty yksittäinen vaaran osalta X = Ei testattu tai testimenetelmä ei sovellu käsiin rakenteen tai materiaalin tasuun

Table with 2 columns: EN 374-2:2003 KEMIKALILEITAJA MIKRO-ORGANISMIEN SUOJAAMINEN and a table with 4 columns: Tasuo, 1, 2, 3 and 4 columns: AQL, <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

Table with 2 columns: EN 407:2004 SUOJAKÄSIINEET, KUUMALTA JA TULELTA SUOJAAMINEN and a table with 2 columns: SUORITUSKYKY A-F and a table with 2 columns: A: Systeemisen kestävyys, B: Kontaktvärmen kestävyys, C: Konvektionvärmen kestävyys, D: Säteilylämmön kestävyys, E: Suojus pieniltä sululta metallioskelta, F: Suojus suurelta määrältä sulusta metallia

Table with 2 columns: EN 388:2003 MEKAANISILTA VAARAILTA SUOJAAVAT KÄSIINEET and EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 SUOJAKÄSIINEET HITSAAJILLE

Table with 2 columns: EN 1149-2:1997 ELEKTROSTATISKA EGENSKAPER (VERTICAL RESISTANS) and EN 10819:2013 MEKAANINEN VÄRÄHTÄLY JA ISKU

Table with 2 columns: EN 511:2006 KYLÄLTÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSIINEET and EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSIINEET - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT

Table with 2 columns: EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSIINEET - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT and EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSIINEET - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT

VAROITUS! Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu antamaan PPE 89/686/EC:normin mukaisen suojan alla esitetyillä yksityiskohtaisilla suorituskykytiedoilla. Kun kuitenkin aina muistettava, että henkilökohtaisen suojaimen käyttö ei voi taata täydellistä suojasta ja siksi on noudatettava jatkuvasti varovaisuutta.

SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaikki koot täyttävät EN 420:2003-normin mukavuuden, istuvuuden ja taipuvuuden osalta, ellei otuvuutta muuta maininta. Käsiin voi olla mukavampi tähdessä hiennomerkkian asennustila.

ejendals

Læs instruktionerne grundigt, før I brugtagning af dette produkt. FORKLARING TIL PIKTogramMER 0 = Under minimumskravet til ydelevnesniveau for den pågældende individuelle fare

Table with columns: Niveau, 1, 2, 3 and rows: AQL <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

EN 407-2004 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD TERMISKE RISIKOER (VARME OG/ELLER LLD) A. Brandbrænd B. Kontaktvarme C. Konvektionsvarme

Table with columns: YDELE A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 388-2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISICI Gennembrægningsniveau er målt fra håndryggen område.

Table with columns: YDELE Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD KULDE A. Konvektivskulde B. Kontaktiskulde C. Vangennemtrængning

Table with columns: YDELE Min. O, Maks. 4

ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er udviklet til at yde beskyttelse, specificeret i PPE 89/686/EC, med de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor. Husk dog altid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skal udvæses forsigtighed ved udsættelse for farlige kemikalier eller andre situationer med høj risiko.

PASSFORM OG STØRRELE: Alle størrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003 hvis ikke andet er forkåret på forklaring. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige størrelse. Produkter, der enten er for løse eller for stramme begrænser bevægelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit. EXPLICATION DES PICTogramMES 0 = ou le niveau de performance minimal pour le risque individuel donné

Table with columns: Niveau, 1, 2, 3 and rows: NGA <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

EN 407-2004 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES THERMIQUES (CHALEUR ET/OU FROID) A. Comportement à la flamme B. Chaleur de contact C. Chaleur de convection

Table with columns: PERFORMANCE A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 388-2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MÉCANIQUES Les indices de protection sont mesurés au niveau de la paume du gant.

Table with columns: PERFORMANCE A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LE FROID A. Froid de convection B. Froid de contact C. Infiltration de l'eau

Table with columns: PERFORMANCE A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

AVERTISSEMENTS! Ce produit est conçu pour offrir la protection définie dans la Directive Européenne 89/686/CE pour les EPI avec les niveaux de performance présents ci-dessous. Gardez cependant à l'esprit qu'un élément de l'EPI ne peut fournir une protection complète et qu'il convient de toujours prendre ses précautions.

AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes à l'EN 420:2003 en ce qui concerne le confort. L'ajustement et la taille, sans mentionner contraignant, ne porte que des produits dont les tailles adaptées.

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfältig durchlesen! ERKLÄRUNG DER PIKTogramME 0 = unter der Mindestanforderung für das vorliegende individuelle Risiko

Table with columns: Stufe, 1, 2, 3 and rows: AQL <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

EN 407-2004 HANDSCHÜHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR THERMISCHEN RISIKOEN (HITZE UND/ODER FEUER) Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen A. Brand B. Kontakthitze C. Konvektivhitze

Table with columns: LEISTUNG A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 388-2003 HANDSCHÜHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKOEN Die Schutzleistungen werden an der Handfläche des Handrücken gemessen.

Table with columns: LEISTUNG A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 HANDSCHÜHE FÜR DEN KÄLTESCHUTZ A. Konvektivskülde B. Kontaktskülde C. Wasserpénération

Table with columns: LEISTUNG A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

WARNHINWEIS! Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschuhe. Die tatsächliche Haltbarkeit des Schutzes am Arbeitsplatz kann auf Grund verschiedener Einflüsse wie Temperatur, Abrieb, Verschleiß usw. erheblich abnehmen.

PASSFORM UND GRÖßEN: Alle Größen entsprechen EN 420:2003 hinsichtlich Form und Größe. Produkte, die entweder zu locker oder zu eng sind, schränken die Bewegung ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.

Перед использованием продукта внимательно ознакомьтесь с данной инструкцией ПОСЯНИЕНА К СИМВОЛОМ 0 = иже минимального уровня устойчивости к данному риску

Table with columns: UROVNEŇ, 1, 2, 3 and rows: AQL <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

EN 407-2004 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ТЕРМИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ (ВЫСОКАЯ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА ИЛИЛИ ОГОНЬ) A. Воспламенение B. Контактное тепло C. Конвективное тепло

Table with columns: ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТ A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 388-2003 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ МЕХАНИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ Уровни ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТИ измеряются в области ладонной части перчатки.

Table with columns: ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТ A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ХОЛОДА A. Конвективный холод B. Контактный холод C. Проникновение воды

Table with columns: ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТ A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ! Данный продукт разработан для обеспечения защиты согласно директиве PPE 89/686/ЕС (информация по уровням защиты см. ниже). Тем не менее, помните о том, что ни одно средство индивидуальной защиты не может обеспечить абсолютную защиту.

РАЗМЕРЫ: Все размеры соответствуют Директиве EN 420:2003, описывающей нормы комфорта, посадки и ограничений по отношению к размеру. Не забывайте выбирать очень внимательно, с максимальной точкой сборки.

Les anvisningerne nøye før du bruker dette produktet. FORKLARING AV PIKTogramMER 0 = Under minimumskravet til ydelevnesniveau for den enkelte individuelle fare

Table with columns: Nivå, 1, 2, 3 and rows: AQL <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

EN 407-2004 VERNEHANDSKER MOT TERMISKE RISIKOER (VARMG OG/ELLER LLD) A. Brannbrann B. Kontaktvarme C. Konvektiv varme

Table with columns: LEISTUNG A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 388-2003 VERNEHANDSKER MOT MEKANISKE RISIKOER Beskyttelsesnivået måles i området håndflaten på hanskene.

Table with columns: YDELE Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 VERNEHANDSKER MOT KULDE A. Konvektiv kulde B. Kontaktskülde C. Vangennemtrængning

Table with columns: YDELE Min. O, Maks. 4

ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er laget for å gi beskyttelse som spesifisert i PPE 89/686/CE, men de detaljerte resultater som beskrives nedenfor. Husk at ingen PPE-tiltak kan gi full beskyttelse og at det alltid må utvies forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige kjemikalier eller andre høyrisikosituasjoner.

PASSFORM OG STØRRELE: Alle størrelser er i henhold til kravene i EN 420:2003 til komfort, passform og bevegelighet, hvis ikke annet er forkåret på forklaring. Bruk bare produkter i riktig størrelse.

Před použitím tohoto produktu si pozorně přečtěte tyto pokyny. VYSVĚTLÉNÍ PIKTogramMŮ 0 = Pod minimální úrovni výkonnosti k dané jednotlivé nebezpečí X= Někdy podrobeno testu nebo je testovací metoda nevhodná pro návrh nebo materiál rukavice

Table with columns: Úroveň, 1, 2, 3 and rows: AQL <4.0, <1.5, <0.65

EN 407-2004 OCHRANÉ RUKAVICE CHRÁNÍCÍ PŘED TEPLOU NEBO OHNĚM A. Horň B. Kontaktní teplo C. Vysažitelné teplo

Table with columns: VÝKONNOST A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 388-2003 OCHRANÉ RUKAVICE CHRÁNÍCÍ PŘED MECHANICKÝMI RIZIKY Úroveň ochrany jsou měřeny v oblasti dlaně rukavice.

Table with columns: VÝKONNOST A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 OCHRANÉ RUKAVICE CHRÁNÍCÍ PŘED CHLADEM A. Fyziologický chlad B. Kontaktní chlad C. Průnik vody

Table with columns: VÝKONNOST A-F, Min. O, Maks. 4

VAROVANÍ! Tento produkt je navrženo poskytovat ochranu uvedenou v normě PPE 89/686/ES s podrobnými úrovnemi výkonnosti uvedenými níže. Nezapomínejte však, že žádná polská osobních ochranných prostředků nemůže poskytnout úplnou ochranu a při vystavení rizikům je nutno vždy dodržovat opatření. Úroveň výkonnosti jsou poskytovány v novém stavu a neodrážejí skutečné trvání ochrany na pracovišti s důsledky jiných faktorů ovlivňujících výkonnost, například teplotu, doba, odebrání materiálu atd.

MĚŘENÍ A ÚROVNĚNÍ VÝKONNOSTI: Všechny velikosti odpovídají normě EN 420:2003 s hlediska pohodlí, velikosti a obrátlosti, pokud to není uvedeno jinak. Před použitím používejte pouze produkt vhodné velikosti. Produkty, které jsou příliš volné nebo příliš těsné, budou omezovat pohyblivost a nebudou poskytovat optimální úroveň ochrany.







INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE  
PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION  
ONLY ON THIS PAGE



TEGERA® 88800

Leather glove, 1,1-1,2 mm full grain cowhide, Cat. II, white, withstands contact heat up to 100°C, extra long, reinforced index finger, reinforced seams, Velcro®, for allround work



EN 420:2003+A1:2009



BRUKSANVISNING  
KATEGORI II / MEDELHÖG RISK  
SE FRAMSIDAN FÖR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION



Läs dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du använder produkten.  
FÖRKLARING AV SYMBOLER  
D = Under minimitän vid angiven enskild fara  
X = Har inte genomgått provning eller metoden inte lämplig/relevant för produkten

EN 374-2:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KEMIKALIER OCH MIKROORGANISMER... EN 407:2004 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT TEMPERATURRISKER... EN 388:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT MEKANISKA RISKER

EN 12477:2001+A1:2005 SKYDDSHANDSKAR FÖR SVETSARE... EN 388:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT MEKANISKA RISKER... EN 420:2003+A1:2009 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA

EN 420:2003+A1:2009 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA... EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR... EN 511:2006 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA... EN 388:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA

WARNING! Den här produkten har designats för att ge sådant skydd som specificeras i enlighet med PPE 89/686/EC... STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna följer kraven i EN 420:2003 om inget annat anges på anvisningens första sida.

FITTING AND SIZING: All sizes comply with the EN 420:2003 for comfort, fit and dexterity... INSPEKTION FÖRE ANVÄNDNING: Använd aldrig en skadat produkt.

RENGÖRING: Använd inte kemikalier eller vissa föremål vid rengöring... ALLERGENIT: Detta produkt innehåller komponenter som kan vara en potentiell risk till allergiska reaktioner.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE  
CATEGORY II / INTERMEDIATE DESIGN  
SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION



Carefully read these instructions before using this product.  
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS

EN 374-2:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST CHEMICALS AND MICRO-ORGANISMS... EN 407:2004 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST THERMAL RISKS... EN 388:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS

EN 407:2004 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST THERMAL RISKS... EN 388:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS... EN 420:2003+A1:2009 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST COLD

EN 420:2003+A1:2009 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST COLD... EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA... EN 511:2006 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA... EN 388:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA

EN 420:2003+A1:2009 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST COLD... EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA... EN 511:2006 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA... EN 388:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA

WARNING! This product is designed to provide protection specified in PPE 89/686/EC with the detailed levels of performance presented below... FITTING AND SIZING: All sizes comply with the EN 420:2003 for comfort, fit and dexterity.

RENGÖRING: Använd inte kemikalier eller vissa föremål vid rengöring... ALLERGENIT: Detta produkt innehåller komponenter som kan vara en potentiell risk till allergiska reaktioner.

ALLERGENIT: Detta produkt innehåller komponenter som kan vara en potentiell risk till allergiska reaktioner... HYGIEN: Detta produkt är avsett för enstaka användare.

KÄTTÖOHJEET  
KATEGORIA II / KESKISUURI VAARA  
KATSO ETUISIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA



Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tämän tuotteen käyttöä.  
KUVAEMERKKEJEN SELITYS

EN 374-2:2003 KEMIKAALIELÄITÄ JA MIKRO-ORGANISMEILTA SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 407:2004 SUOJAKÄSINEET, KUUMALÄITÄ JA TULELLA SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 388:2003 MEKAANISILTA VAARAILTA SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET

EN 407:2004 SUOJAKÄSINEET, KUUMALÄITÄ JA TULELLA SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 388:2003 MEKAANISILTA VAARAILTA SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 420:2003 KYLMÄLLÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET

EN 420:2003 KYLMÄLLÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSINEET -YLEISET VAATIMUKSET... EN 511:2006 KYLMÄLLÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 388:2003 SUOJAKÄSINEET -YLEISET VAATIMUKSET

EN 420:2003 KYLMÄLLÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSINEET -YLEISET VAATIMUKSET... EN 511:2006 KYLMÄLLÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSINEET... EN 388:2003 SUOJAKÄSINEET -YLEISET VAATIMUKSET

VAROITUS! Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu antamaan PPE89/686/EC:n normin mukaisen suojan alla esitetyllä yksityiskohtaisella suojatyyppitasolla... KÄYTTÖÖNVALMISTAMINEN: Käytä tätä tuotetta suojatyyppitasolla.

HYGIENI: Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu yksittäisen käyttäjän käytöön... ALLERGIENIT: Tämä tuote sisältää ainesosia, jotka voivat mahdollisesti aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita.



6 PAIRS  
10 X-LARGE  
7 340118 315300



Læs instruktionerne grundigt, før I brugtagning af dette produkt. FORKLARING TIL PIKTogramMER

EN 407-2004 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD KEMIKALER OG MIKROORGANISMER - DEL 2. BESTEMMELSE AF MOJSTAND MOD GENNEMTRÆNGNING. AQL < 4.0 < 1.5 < 0.65

EN 388:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD MEKANISKE RISIKO. Gennembrængelsesniveauerne er målt fra håndryggen område. YDELSE Min. 0, Maks. 4

EN 12477:2001-41+2005 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER TIL SVÆJERE. EN 14929:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER TIL SVÆJERE. EN 16350:2014 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er udviklet til at yde beskyttelse, specielt for IPE 89/686/EC, ved de detaljerede resultater vist nedenfor. Husk dog altid, at intet PPE produkt kan yde 100 % beskyttelse, og der skal udvises forsigtighed ved udsættelse for farlige kemikalier eller andre situationer med høj risiko.

PASSFORM OG STØRRELSE: Alle størrelser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003 hvis ikke andet er forkåret på forklaring. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige størrelse. Produkter, der enten er for løse eller for stramme begrænser bevægelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.

AVERTISSEMENTI! Ce produit est conçu pour offrir la protection définie dans la Directive Européenne 89/686/CE pour les EPI avec les niveaux de performance présents ci-dessous.

EN 407-2004 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES THERMIQUES (CHALEUR ET/OU FEU). A: Comportement à la flamme B: Chaleur de contact C: Chaleur de convection

EN 388:2003 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES MÉCANIQUES. Les indices de protection sont mesurés au niveau de la paume du gant. PERFORMANCE A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LE FROID. A: Froid de convection B: Froid de contact C: Infiltration de l'eau. PERFORMANCE A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

AVERTISSEMENTI! Ce produit est conçu pour offrir la protection définie dans la Directive Européenne 89/686/CE pour les EPI avec les niveaux de performance présents ci-dessous. Gardsz depending à l'esprit qu'un élément de l'EPI ne peut fournir une protection complète et qu'il convient de toujours prendre ses précautions.

AJUSTEMENT E TAILLE: Toutes les tailles sont conformes à l'EN 420:2003 en ce qui concerne le confort. L'ajustement et la taille, sans mentionner confort ou couverture. Ne portez que des produits dont la taille adaptée.

Nachfolgeingabe bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfältig durchlesen! ERKLÄRUNG DER PIKTogramME

EN 374-2:2003 SCHUTZHANDSCHEN GEGEN CHEMIKALEN UND MIKROORGANISMEN - TEIL 2. BESTIMMUNG DES WIDERSTANDES GEGEN PENETRATION. Stufe 1 2 3 AQL < 4.0 < 1.5 < 0.65

EN 388:2003 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die Schutzschichten werden an der Handfläche des Handschuhes gemessen. LEISTUNG A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

EN 12477:2001-41+2005 SCHUTZHANDSCHÜHE FÜR SCHWEISER. EN 14929:2003 SCHUTZHANDSCHÜHE FÜR SCHWEISER. EN 16350:2014 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

WARNHINWEIS! Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschuhe. Die tatsächliche Haltbarkeit des Schutzes am Arbeitsplatz kann auf Grund verschiedener Einflüsse wie Temperatur, Abrieb, Verschleiß usw. erheblich abnehmen.

PASSFORM UND GRÖSSEN: Alle Größen entsprechen EN 420:2003 hinsichtlich Form und Größe. Produkte, die entweder zu locker oder zu eng sind, schränken die Bewegung ein und liefern nicht den optimalen Schutz.

AVERTISSEMENTI! Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire la protezione definita nella Direttiva Europea 89/686/CE per gli EPI con i livelli di prestazione presenti qui di seguito.

EN 407-2004 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ТЕРМИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ (ВЫСОКАЯ ТЕМПЕРАТУРА ИЛИЛИ ОГОНЬ). A: Воспламенение B: Контактный тепло C: Конвективное тепло

EN 388:2003 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ МЕХАНИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ. Уровни эффективности измеряются в области ладонной части перчатки. ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТЬ A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 ЗАЩИТНЫЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ХОЛОДА. A: Конвективный холод B: Контактный холод C: Проникновение воды. ЭФФЕКТИВНОСТЬ A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

AVERTISSEMENTI! Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire la protezione definita nella Direttiva Europea 89/686/CE per gli EPI con i livelli di prestazione presenti qui di seguito. Gardsz depending à l'esprit qu'un élément de l'EPI ne peut fournir une protection complète et qu'il convient de toujours prendre ses précautions.

AVERTISSEMENTI! Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire la protezione definita nella Direttiva Europea 89/686/CE per gli EPI con i livelli di prestazione presenti qui di seguito. Gardsz depending à l'esprit qu'un élément de l'EPI ne peut fournir une protection complète et qu'il convient de toujours prendre ses précautions.

Læs instruksjonene nøye før du bruker dette produktet. FORKLARING AV PIKTogramMER

EN 374-2:2003 BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD KEMIKALER OG MIKROORGANISMER - DEL 2. BESTEMMELSE AV MOJSTAND MOD GENNEMTRÆNGNING. Nivå 1 2 3 AQL < 4.0 < 1.5 < 0.65

EN 388:2003 VERNEHANDSKER MOT MEKANISKE RISIKOER. Beskyttelsesnivåene måles i området i håndflaten på hansen. YTELSE A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

EN 12477:2001-41+2005 VERNEHANDSKER FOR SVÆJERE. EN 14929:2003 VERNEHANDSKER FOR SVÆJERE. EN 16350:2014 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er laget for å gi beskyttelse, spesielt for IPE 89/686/UE, ved de detaljerte resultater som beskrives nedenfor. Men husk at ingen PPE-attikett kan gi full beskyttelse, og at det alltid må utvises forsiktighet ved eksponering for farlige kjemikalier eller andre høyrisikosituasjoner.

PASSFORM OG STØRRELSE: Alle størrelser er i henhold til kravene i EN 420:2003 til komfort, passform og beveglighet, hvis ikke annet er forkåret på forklaring. Bruk bare produkter i riktig størrelse.

AVERTISSEMENTI! Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire la protezione definita nella Direttiva Europea 89/686/CE per gli EPI con i livelli di prestazione presenti qui di seguito.

EN 407-2004 OMRANNE RUKAVICE ČHRÁNIČ PŘED TEPLOU A NEBO OHNĚM. A: Hoření B: Kontaktní teplo C: Vyzařování tepla

EN 388:2003 OMRANNE RUKAVICE ČHRÁNIČ PŘED MECHANICKÝMI RIZIKY. Úroveň ochrany jsou měřeny v oblasti dlaně rukavice. VÝKONNOST A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

EN 511-2006 OMRANNE RUKAVICE ČHRÁNIČ PŘED CHLÁDEM. A: Konvektivní chlad B: Kontaktní chlad C: Průnik vody. VÝKONNOST A-F Min. 0, Maks. 4

AVERTISSEMENTI! Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire la protezione definita nella Direttiva Europea 89/686/CE per gli EPI con i livelli di prestazione presenti qui di seguito. Gardsz depending à l'esprit qu'un élément de l'EPI ne peut fournir une protection complète et qu'il convient de toujours prendre ses précautions.

AVERTISSEMENTI! Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire la protezione definita nella Direttiva Europea 89/686/CE per gli EPI con i livelli di prestazione presenti qui di seguito. Gardsz depending à l'esprit qu'un élément de l'EPI ne peut fournir une protection complète et qu'il convient de toujours prendre ses précautions.















INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE  
PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION  
ONLY ON THIS PAGE

# TEGERA® 88800

Leather glove, 1,1-1,2 mm full grain cowhide, Cat. II, white, withstands contact heat up to 100°C, extra long, reinforced index finger, reinforced seams, Velcro®, for allround work



EN 420-2003+A1:2009  
EN 388 3133  
EN 407 42314X



MATERIAL SPECIFICATION: Leather, natural latex  
SIZE: 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12  
DEXTERITY: 5

EC TYPE EXAMINATION Notified Body: 0321 SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

6 PAIRS



12  
3X-LARGE



ONLY FOR EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMERS UNION MEMBERS  
ПРОДУКЦИЈА ОДОБРЕЊЕЊЕ ПРИБОРНИК ПР. Т.С. 03.20.11  
«О БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ ОБЈЕКТА НА РАБОТНОМ МЕСТУ»  
EJENDALS AB  
Box 7, SE-793 21, Leksand, Sweden  
Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax +46 (0) 247 360 10  
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com

## BRUKSANVISNING KATEGORI II / MEDELHÖG RISK SE FRAMSIDAN FÖR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION

Läs dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du använder produkten.  
FÖRKLARING AV SYMBOLER 0 = Under miniminivån för angiven enskild fara  
X = Har inte genomgått prövning eller metoden inte lämplig/relevant för produkten

EN 374-2:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KEMIKALIER OCH MIKROORGANISMER - DEL 2: BESTÄMMNING AV MOTSTÅND MOT PENETRATION

Nivå	1	2	3
AQL	<4,0	<1,5	<0,65

Handskarna har godkänts enligt kraven i EN 374-2 inklusive Annex 2 (AQL - Acceptable Quality Level).

EN 407:2004 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT TEMPERATURRISKEN (VÄRME OCH/ELLER ELD)

SKYDDSNIVÅ	A-F
Min. o. Max.	4

A: Antändningsmotstånd  
B: Kontaktvärme  
C: Konvektivvärme  
D: Strålningsvärme  
E: Små stänk av smält metall  
F: Stora mängder av smält metall

EN 388:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT MEKANISKA RISKEN

EGENSKAP	SKYDDSNIVÅ
A: Nitringsmotstånd	Min. o. Max. 4
B: Skärsmotstånd	Min. o. Max. 5
C: Rivmotstånd	Min. o. Max. 4
D: Punctureringsmotstånd	Min. o. Max. 4

EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 SKYDDSHANDSKAR FÖR SVETSARE

EN 12477:2001 SKYDDSHANDSKAR FÖR SVETSARE

EN 16350:2014 SKYDDSHANDSKAR FÖR SVETSARE - ELEKTROSTATISKA EGENSKAPER

EN 1149-2:1997 ELEKTROSTATISKA EGENSKAPER (VERTICAL RESISTANCE)

EN ISO 10819:2013 VIBRATION OCH STÖT

EN 511:2006 SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT KYLA

EGENSKAP	SKYDDSNIVÅ
A: Konvektivkyla	Min. o. Max. 4
B: Kontaktkyla	Min. o. Max. 4
C: Vattengenomträngning	1 (Godkänt)

EN 420:2003+ A1:2009 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

EN 511:2006 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

EN 420:2003 SKYDDSHANDSKAR - ALLMÄNNA KRÄV OCH PROVNINGSMETODER

**WARNING!** Den här produkten har designats för att ge sådant skydd som specificeras i enlighet med PPE 89/686/EC. Kom dock ihåg att ingen PPE-produkt kan ge fullständigt skydd och försiktighet måste alltid iaktas vid riskfyllda situationer. Skyddsnivåerna gäller för oavänd produkt och kan påverkas av den på frestning de utsätts för under användning t.ex. nötning, höga/låga temperaturer, degradation etc. Använd inte handskar nära rörliga maskindelar p.g.a risk för iakthugg. Undvik kontakt med öppen låga om handskarna har skyddsnivå 1 eller 2 när det gäller delprov A (Motstånd mot antändning) i EN 407:2004. Om handskarna består av flera lager material gäller skyddsnivåerna i EN 407:2004 och EN 511:2006 samtliga lager tillsammans. EN 511:2006 i kombination med avseende på maximal exponeringsrisk måste göras vid val av lämplig handsk. EN 511:2006 bilaga B, Tabell B.1 visar olika parametrar att ta hänsyn till. Studier har visat på samband mellan dessa parametrar och den grad av isolering som behövs för att skydda mot kyla. Tabellen i bilaga B i EN 342:2004 visar exempel på sådana data. För EN 388:2003 gäller resultaten för materialen hop eller det med högsta värdet. I EN 12477:2001 ingår ingen prövning gällande skydd mot UV-strålning däremot släpper svetshandskarna inte igenom strålningen så länge de är hela. Smutsiga och blöta handskar kan innebära ökad risk för användaren då de bl.a. minskar den elektriska resistansen. Svetshandskarna skyddar inte mot eventuellt elektrisk chock p.g.a. defekt utrustning eller annan strömförande risk situation.

**STORLEK OCH PASSFORM:** Handskarna följer kraven i EN 420:2003 om inget annat anges på anvisningens första sida. Där finns också uppgift om smidighet (faktiska egenskaper) vilket mäts i skala 1-5, där 5 är högsta nivån. Vajr rätt storlek, för att uppnå optimalt säkerhet och funktion. **FÖRVARING OCH TRANSPORT:** Förvaras helst torrt och mörkt i originalförpackning vid +10 - +30°C. **HÅLLBARHET:** För engångshandskar 36 månader från tillverkningsdatum vilket anges på förpackningen. **INSPEKTION FÖRE ANVÄNDNING:** Använd aldrig en skadad produkt. Om produkten skadas: ge den inte optimalt skydd utan ska kasseras. **RENGÖRING:** Använd inte kemikalier eller vassa föremål vid rengöring. Handskar märkta med tvättsymbol, har genom standardiserad prövning, väl på bibehållen skyddsfunktion efter tvätt. **AVFALL:** Enligt lokala regler och rutiner. **ALLERGENI:** Produkten kan innehålla ämnen som för vissa personer kan bidra till allergisk reaktion. Om överkänslighet skulle uppträda avbryt användningen. Kontakta Ejendals för ytterligare information.

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE CATEGORY II / INTERMEDIATE DESIGN SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

Carefully read these instructions before using this product.  
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard  
X = Not submitted to the test or test method not suitable for the glove design or material

EN 374-2:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST CHEMICALS AND MICRO-ORGANISMS - PART 2: DETERMINATION OF RESISTANCE TO PENETRATION

Level	1	2	3
AQL	<4,0	<1,5	<0,65

Gloves are sampled and tested for leakage in accordance with EN 374-2 including Annex A (AQL - Acceptable Quality Level).

EN 407:2004 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST THERMAL RISKS (HEAT AND/OR FIRE)

PERFORMANCE	A-F
Min. o. Max.	4

A: Burning behaviour  
B: Contact heat  
C: Convective heat  
D: Radiant heat  
E: Small splashes of molten metal  
F: Large quantities of molten metal

EN 388:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS

PROPERTY	PERFORMANCE
A: Abrasion resistance	Min. o. Max. 4
B: Blade cut resistance	Min. o. Max. 5
C: Tear resistance	Min. o. Max. 4
D: Puncture resistance	Min. o. Max. 4

EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 PROTECTIVE GLOVES FOR WELDERS

EN 12477:2001 PROTECTIVE GLOVES FOR WELDERS

EN 16350:2014 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES

EN 1149-2:1997 PROTECTIVE CLOTHING - ELECTROSTATIC PROPERTIES - PART 2

EN ISO 10819:2013 MECHANICAL VIBRATION AND SHOCK

EN 511:2006 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST COLD

PROPERTY	PERFORMANCE
A: Convective cold	Min. o. Max. 4
B: Contact cold	Min. o. Max. 4
C: Water penetration	0 (Fail); 1 (Pass)

EN 420:2003+ A1:2009 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND TEST METHODS

EN 420:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND TEST METHODS

EN 511:2006 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND TEST METHODS

EN 420:2003 PROTECTIVE GLOVES - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND TEST METHODS

**WARNING!** This product is designed to provide protection specified in PPE 89/686/EC with the detailed levels of performance presented below. However, always remember that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be taken when exposed to risks. The performance levels are for products in new condition and do not reflect the actual duration of protection in the workplace due to other factors influencing the performance such as temperature, abrasion, degradation, etc. Do not use these gloves near moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. If the gloves have a performance level 1 or 2 in burning behaviour in EN 407:2004 the gloves should not come in contact with naked flame. EN 407:2004 and EN 511:2006: if the glove consists of separate parts which are not permanently interconnected, the performance levels and the protection apply to the complete assembly. EN 511: Care must be taken when choosing the correct glove with regards to the maximum user exposure. EN 511:2006 Annex B Table B.1 shows various parameters to be considered. Studies have established certain correlations between these parameters and the level of thermal insulation required to protect in cold conditions. The table given in Annex B of EN 420:2004 is an example of such data. For gloves with two or more layers the overall classification of EN 388:2003 does not necessarily reflect the performance of the outmost layer. EN 12477:2001 has no standardised test method at present for detecting UV penetration of materials for gloves but the current methods of construction of protective gloves for welders do not normally allow penetration of UV radiation. When gloves are intended for arc welding, these gloves do not provide protection against electric shock caused by defective equipment or live working, and the electrical resistance is reduced if gloves are wet, dirty or soaked with sweat, which could increase the risk. EN 16350:2014: The person wearing the electrostatic dissipative protective gloves shall be properly earthed, e.g., by wearing a suitable conductive footwear. Electrostatic dissipative protective gloves shall not be unpacked, opened, adjusted or removed whilst in flammable or explosive atmospheres or while handling flammable or explosive substances. The electrostatic properties of the protective gloves might be adversely affected by ageing, wear, contamination and damage, and might not be sufficient for oxygen-enriched flammable atmospheres where additional assessments are necessary.

**FITTING AND SIZING:** All sizes comply with the EN 420:2003 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front page. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either too loose or too tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection. **STORAGE AND TRANSPORT:** Ideally stored in dry and dark condition in the original package, between +10° - +30°C. **SHELF LIFE:** For disposable gloves 36 months from manufacturing date. Manufacturing date is given on the package. **INSPECTION BEFORE USE:** If the product becomes damaged it will NOT provide the optimal protection and must be disposed of. Never use a damaged product. **CLEANING:** Do not use any chemicals or sharp-edged objects for cleaning the gloves. Gloves marked with a washing symbol have through standardised testing demonstrated continued performance after washing. **DISPOSAL:** According to local environmental legislations. **ALLERGENS:** This product contains components that may be a potential risk to allergic reactions. Do not use in case of hypersensitivity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.

## KÄYTTÖOHJEET KATEGORIA II / KESKISUURI VAARA KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJA OSLATA

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tämän tuotteen käyttöä.  
KUVAMERKKIEN SELITYS 0 = Alltaas suoritustyyppiin vähimmäistason tietty yksittäinen vaaran osalta  
X = Ei testattu tai testimenetelmä ei sovellu käsiin rakenteen tai materiaalin tasuun

EN 374-2:2003 KEMIKAALILEITÄ JA MIKRO-ORGANISMEILTA SUOJAAVAT KÄSIINEET - OS 2: PENETRAATION VASTUSTUSKYVYN MÄÄRITÄMINEN

Tasuo	1	2	3
AQL	<4,0	<1,5	<0,65

Käsineistä otetaan näytteitä, jolla tehdään vuoto-testi EN 374-2 standardin mukaisesti luotettua koskevan liitteen A (AQL = Acceptable Quality Level) mukaisesti.

EN 407:2004 SUOJAKÄSIINEET, KUUMALTA JA TULELTA SUOJAAVAT KÄSIINEET - OS 2: PENETRAATION VASTUSTUSKYVYN MÄÄRITÄMINEN

SUORITUSKYKY	A-F
Min. o. Max.	4

A: Systeemien kestävyys  
B: Kosketuslämmön kestävyys  
C: Konvektivlämmön kestävyys  
D: Säteilylämmön kestävyys  
E: Suojaus pieniltä sululta metallioiskelta  
F: Suojaus suurelta määrältä sulusta metallia

EN 388:2003 MEKAANISILTA VAARAILTA SUOJAAVAT KÄSIINEET

OMINAISUUS	SUORITUSKYKY
A: Hankauskestävyys	Min. o. Max. 4
B: Villonkestävyys	Min. o. Max. 5
C: Reikäkestävyys	Min. o. Max. 4
D: Puhkauskäky	Min. o. Max. 4

EN 12477:2001+ A1:2005 SUOJAKÄSIINEET HITSAAJILLE

EN 12477:2001 SUOJAKÄSIINEET HITSAAJILLE

EN 16350:2014 SUOJAKÄSIINEET HITSAAJILLE - ELEKTROSTATISET OMINAISUUKSET - OSA 2

EN 1149-2:1997 SUOJAKÄSIINEET - SÄHKÖSTAATITSET OMINAISUUKSET - OSA 2

EN 511:2006 KYLMÄLTÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSIINEET

OMINAISUUS	SUORITUSKYKY
A: Konvektivkylmyys	Min. o. Max. 4
B: Kosketuskylmyys	Min. o. Max. 4
C: Vedenpitävyys	0 (Ei läpäisyä); 1 (Läpäisy)

EN 420:2003+ A1:2009 SUOJAKÄSIINEET - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT

EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSIINEET - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT

EN 511:2006 KYLMÄLTÄ SUOJAAVAT KÄSIINEET

EN 420:2003 SUOJAKÄSIINEET - YLEISET VAATIMUKSET JA TESTAUSMENETELMÄT

**VAROITUS!** Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu antamaan PPE 89/686/EC:n normin mukaisen suojan alla esitetyillä yksityiskohtaisilla suoritustyyppiosilla. On kuitenkin aina muistettava, että henkilökohtaisen suojaamisen käyttö ei voi taata täydellistä suojasta ja siksi on noudatettava jatkuvasti varovaisuutta. Suoritustyyppiosat ilmaisevat uusien käsineiden suoritustyyppiä, eivätkä ne kuvasta suojauksen todellista kestoaikaa työpaikalla joutuessa tilanteeseen vaikuttavista tekijöistä, kuten lämpötilasta, hankauksesta, laadun heikkenemisestä jne. Älä käytä näitä käsineitä liikkuvien osien tai suojaamattomia osia sisältävien koneistojen lähellä. Jos käsineen suojaustaso on EN 407:2004:n normin palamisnäkökohtien mukainen (I tai 2), käsine ei saa päästä kosketuksiin avotulen kanssa. EN 407:2004 ja EN 511:2006: jos käsine koostuu erillisistä osista, joita ei ole yhdistetty toisiinsa kiinteästi, suoritustyyppiosat ja suojaus kuvustavat vain koko kokonaisuuden ominaisuuksia. EN 511:2006:n käsineen valitsemiseksi on tehtävä maksimaalinen altistusriskin esitysmittaukset. EN 511:2006: Liite B, Taulukko B.1 sisältää tietoja parametreista ja eristäyksen, joka tarvitaan kylmältä suojaamiseksi. EN 342:2004 -liitteen B taulukossa on esimerkkejä tällaisista tiedoista. Kun käsineessä on vähintään kaksi kerrosta, EN 388:2003 -normin yleisluokitus ei välttämättä tuosta luokituksen kerroksen suoritustyyppiosat. EN 12477:2001 -normissa ei ole tällä hetkellä standardoituja testausmenetelmiä käsineiden taiteiden UV-säteilyn läpäisyyden mittaamiseen, mutta hihaosien suojausnäkökohtien mittaaminen voidaan suorittaa yksittäisillä menetelmillä UV-säteilyn läpäisyyttä. Kun käsineet on tarkoitettu kaarhittaukseen, nämä käsineet eivät sovellu suojauslaitteiksi, joka on peräisin valitsemalla laitteiston tai työn kohteena olevan jännitteen laitteiston kiertämisestä, ja sähköisen resistanssin alentumista, jos käsineet ovat märät, liikkeet tai hiestä koostet, mikä voi nostaa vaaratasoa. Nämä tiedot eivät kuvasta suojauksen todellista kestoaikaa työpaikalla, joutuessa tilanteeseen vaikuttavista tekijöistä, kuten esimerkiksi lämpötilasta, hankauksesta, laadun heikkenemisestä jne.

**SOVIITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA:** Kaikki koot täyttävät EN 420:2003 -normin mukaisen istuvuuden ja taipuvuuden osalta, ellei otuvuutta muuta mainita. Käsine voi olla mukavampi tehäessä hiennomakkaisissa asennustiloissa. Käytä vain sopivaa muuta maininta. Käsine voi olla mukavampi tehäessä hiennomakkaisissa asennustiloissa. Käytä vain sopivaa muuta maininta. Liian löysät tai tiukat tuotteet estävät liikkeitä eivätkä anna optimaalista suojasta. **VARASTOINTI JA KULJETUS:** Säilytys alkuperäispakkauksessaan kuivassa ja pimeässä +10 - +30°C. **SÄILYVYSAIKA:** Kertakäyttöisille käsineille 36 kuukautta valmistuspäivämäärästä. Valmistuspäivämäärä mainitaan pakkauksessa. **KÄYTTÖÄ EDELTÄVÄ TARKASTUS:** Varoitus tuote on hävitettävä. **PUHDISTAMINEN:** Älä käytä käsineiden puhdistamiseen kemikaaleja tai teräsvälineitä. Puhdistusaineita ei saa käyttää. **HÄVITTÄMINEN:** Pakkausten ympäristöystävällisyyden mukaisesti. **ALLERGENIT:** Tämä tuote saattaa sisältää aineosia, jotka voivat mahdollisesti aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita. Älä käytä tuotetta, jos saat ylleryhkyysoireita. Kysy tarvittaessa lisätietoja Ejendalsilta.





